

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

HWY	: SR 022,097	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 22 AND SR 97 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD. AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING 99Y013	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: NH-9999(328)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	175,000.00	63,500.00	100,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION - AGREEMENT	GCA1586 L.S.	5,000.00	100.00	1,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	93.0000 m	10.0000	4.9000	5.1500
			930.00	455.70	478.95
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	11.0000 EACH	300.0000	150.0000	155.0000
			3,300.00	1,650.00	1,705.00
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	25500.0000 m	0.1500	0.0900	0.1000
			3,825.00	2,295.00	2,550.00
6	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	271.0000 m2	13.0000	11.0200	11.5000
			3,523.00	2,986.42	3,116.50
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,300.00	685.00	500.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT AND UNDERLYING MATERIAL	1450.0000 m2	6.0000	6.2500	6.5000
			8,700.00	9,062.50	9,425.00
DRAINAGE					
9	FIELD BEVEL EXISTING PIPE	3.0000 EACH	100.0000	120.0000	185.0000
			300.00	360.00	555.00
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	860.0000 t	20.0000	14.1500	12.0000
			17,200.00	12,169.00	10,320.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

HWY	: SR 022,097	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 22 AND SR 97 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD. AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING 99Y013	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: NH-9999(328)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING					
11	SHOULDER FINISHING 13.2500	km	1,200.0000 15,900.00	725.0000 9,606.25	680.0000 9,010.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
12	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 140.6000	t	250.0000 35,150.00	250.0000 35,150.00	250.0000 35,150.00
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		53,250.00	53,250.00	53,250.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		44,900.00	44,900.00	44,900.00
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 24MM - 30MM DEPTH 162566.0000	m2	1.7500 284,490.50	0.4500 73,154.70	0.8000 130,052.80
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 40MM DEPTH 3680.0000	m2	2.0000 7,360.00	1.5000 5,520.00	0.8000 2,944.00
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 45MM DEPTH 49605.0000	m2	2.2500 111,611.25	0.6500 32,243.25	0.8000 39,684.00
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - 69MM - 75MM DEPTH 14480.0000	m2	4.0000 57,920.00	0.9000 13,032.00	0.9000 13,032.00
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. () 3380.0000	t	35.0000 118,300.00	28.3000 95,654.00	33.2500 112,385.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 64-2 34630.0000	t	33.0000 1,142,790.00	28.0500 971,371.50	30.0000 1,038,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : SR 22 AND SR 97
 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD.
 AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING
 99Y013
 PROJECT : NH-9999(328)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 76-2 15110.0000	t	33.0000	498,630.00	30.6000 462,366.00	35.7500 540,182.50
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		43,160.00	43,160.00	43,160.00	43,160.00
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		21,540.00	21,540.00	21,540.00	21,540.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
24	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 2890.0000	m2	0.8000	2,312.00	1.0500 3,034.50	1.0000 2,890.00
TRAFFIC						
25	BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,000.00	550.0000 2,200.00	575.0000 2,300.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 297.0000	m	55.0000	16,335.00	38.5000 11,434.50	40.0000 11,880.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 9.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	16,200.00	1,810.0000 16,290.00	1,900.0000 17,100.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,800.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 4.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,400.00	470.0000 1,880.00	490.0000 1,960.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	350.0000	700.00	450.0000 900.00	470.0000 940.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : SR 22 AND SR 97
 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD.
 AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING
 99Y013
 PROJECT : NH-9999(328)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	877.0000	m	10.0000	6.8000	7.1500
			8,770.00	5,963.60	6,270.55
32	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	9312.0000	m	3.0000	13.5000	14.1500
			27,936.00	125,712.00	131,764.80
33	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	6.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	7,500.0000	7,800.0000
			60,000.00	45,000.00	46,800.00
34	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	6,500.0000	6,800.0000
			20,000.00	13,000.00	13,600.00
35	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	14.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,000.0000	2,100.0000
			14,000.00	28,000.00	29,400.00
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	418.0000	EACH	19.0000	16.9400	17.8000
			7,942.00	7,080.92	7,440.40
37	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE				
	1788.0000	m	8.0000	5.7000	6.0000
			14,304.00	10,191.60	10,728.00
38	PLASTIC DROP LANE STRIPE				
	530.0000	m	6.0000	1.4700	1.5000
			3,180.00	779.10	795.00
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK STRIPE				
	722.0000	m2	40.0000	33.1900	34.8500
			28,880.00	23,963.18	25,161.70
40	PLASTIC STOP BAR				
	489.0000	m	24.0000	17.6200	18.5000
			11,736.00	8,616.18	9,046.50
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	173.0000	EACH	100.0000	99.6900	105.0000
			17,300.00	17,246.37	18,165.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : SR 22 AND SR 97
 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD.
 AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING
 99Y013
 PROJECT : NH-9999(328)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
42	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	60.0000 480.00	32.1800 257.44	33.0000 264.00
43	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	272.1700 1,905.19	285.0000 1,995.00
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 29810.0000	m	0.5000 14,905.00	0.1300 3,875.30	0.2000 5,962.00
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	42,530.00	33,995.00	35,000.00
46	LOOP REPLACEMENT	L.S.	62,000.00	63,330.00	62,700.00
47	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 170.0000	EACH	50.0000 8,500.00	20.0000 3,400.00	20.0000 3,400.00
48	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 850.0000	HR	5.0000 4,250.00	2.0000 1,700.00	2.0000 1,700.00
49	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 20,000.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	3,675.0000 14,700.00
50	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1150.0000	HR	5.0000 5,750.00	4.7500 5,462.50	4.7500 5,462.50
51	TYPE III BARRICADE 12.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,200.00	75.0000 900.00	75.0000 900.00
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	20,600.00	500.00	2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

HWY	: SR 022,097	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 22 AND SR 97 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD. AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING 99Y013	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147
PROJECT	: NH-9999(328)	YAKIMA WA 989021169	YAKIMA WA 989091268
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC						
53	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - AGREEMENT GCA1586					
	L.S.					
			200.00	125.00	125.00	
54	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL					
	60.0000 HR		40.0000	30.0000	30.0000	
			2,400.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	
55	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR					
	4480.0000 HR		30.0000	28.7500	28.7500	
			134,400.00	128,800.00	128,800.00	
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE					
	100.0000 DAY		45.0000	35.0000	35.0000	
			4,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
57	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR					
	1150.0000 HR		32.0000	30.0000	30.0000	
			36,800.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	
58	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A					
	34.0000 m2		65.0000	55.0000	60.0000	
			2,210.00	1,870.00	2,040.00	
59	TRAFFIC ISLANDS - FORT ROAD					
	L.S.					
			16,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	
60	TRAFFIC ISLANDS - WEST WAPATO ROAD					
	L.S.					
			9,700.00	16,840.00	9,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
61	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE					
	8.0000 EACH		250.0000	250.0000	230.0000	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	1,840.00	
62	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER					
	14.0000 EACH		150.0000	200.0000	180.0000	
			2,100.00	2,800.00	2,520.00	
63	ADJUST INLET					
	71.0000 EACH		150.0000	300.0000	175.0000	
			10,650.00	21,300.00	12,425.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005851 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,097
 TITLE : SR 22 AND SR 97
 MCDONALD RD. TO WAPATO RD.
 AND SR 97 SLOPE FLATTENING
 99Y013
 PROJECT : NH-9999(328)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 10 2000
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
 3307 RIVER RD 2000 E BEECH ST
 98901-2147
 YAKIMA WA 989021169 YAKIMA WA 989091268
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
64	ADJUST MANHOLE 32.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,800.00	350.0000 11,200.00	240.0000 7,680.00
65	ADJUST VALVE BOX 48.0000	EACH	125.0000 6,000.00	250.0000 12,000.00	175.0000 8,400.00
66	TRAINING 1200.0000	HR	2.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 2,400.00	2.0000 2,400.00
67	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	19,580.00	19,580.00	19,580.00
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1.00	1.00	1.00
69	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
70	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN - AGREEMENT GCA1586	L.S.	500.00	100.00	100.00
71	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,300.00	500.00	900.00
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,860.0000 2,860.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00

